Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	07-08	-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradema	
F		_	ĒΤ	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10351	2360	documents or the new address(es) be	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Joshua N. Harvey 13108 16th Ave SE		Name: Wilmar Corporation		
Renton, WA 98059		Internal Address	S:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s) July 1, 2008	n Date(s):	4	801 Southwest 16th Street	
	Merger Change of Name	City: Renton		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	t	State: Washington		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmat		Country: USA	Zip: <u>98057</u>	
4. Application or patent number(s)		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	✓No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/157,279	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No. ached?	N FINAN	
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m		6. Total number involved: /	of applications and patents	* **
Name:Delbert J. Barnard		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Post Office Box 58888			o be charged by credit card	
Seattle, Wa 98138-1888			o be charged to deposit accoun	ıt
Street Address: 1044 Industry Drive		✓ Enclosed	ed (government interest not affecting	
City: <u>Tukwila</u>		8. Payment Info		
State: Washington Zip:98	8188-4801	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (206) 246-0568				
Fax Number: <u>(206)</u> 381-3101		b. Deposit Ac	count Number <u>02-0915</u> /07/2008 MJAMA1 00000096 12157279	-
Email Address: del@barnard.com		Authorizeg	User Name	.00 OP
9. Signature:	1 Jan	- as	July 1, 2008	TOO UP
	β ignature		Date	
			al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joshua N. Harvey, of 13108 160th Avenue Southeast, Renton, Washington 98059 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is a co-inventor of a new and useful INVENTION relating to "PUMP MOUNTABLE ON TWO SIZES OF CONTAINER," and on June 4, 2008 filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. (2) 151, 219 (hereinafter "PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, Wilmar Corporation, of 801 SW 16th Street, Renton, Washington 98057 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION and any and all Letters PATENT that may be granted thereon, both in the United States and Canada;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, onto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest into the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all priority rights based on the APPLICATION, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based on the APPLICATION that may hereinafter be filed; the Letters PATENT of the United States ensuing from said APPLICATION, or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding Canadian applications that may or shall hereinafter be filed; and, all Canadian patents to be obtained on INVENTION for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

The assigned INVENTION, APPLICATION and any and all Letters PATENT, in both the United States and Canada, are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize the request to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters PATENT to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR's Proprietary Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding Canadian applications that may or shall be filed in the Canadian Patent Office.

1

PATENT REEL: 021213 FRAME: 0656 ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, on request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE=s expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters PATENT, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and that ASSIGNOR will testify on behalf of ASSIGNEE in any interference, opposition or litigation related to the INVENTION, APPLICATION or PATENT, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and/or enforce said INVENTION, APPLICATION and PATENT, in both United States and Canada, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

EXECUTED AT Renton, Washington, this ____ day of ______, 2008.

Name: Joshua N. Harvey 13108 16th Ave SE Renton, WA 98059

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING)

On this 5th day of 1010, 2008, personally appeared before me Joshua N. Harvey, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public in and for Residing at: New

of the State of Washingt

My Commission expires: 0

105/

MANO SOUND STATE OF THE PARTY O

RECORDED: 07/07/2008